Slide # |Subject Presenter Duration Lapsed Time
1 Welcome Donna 5 5
2 Presenters Donna 0 5
3 Agenda Donna 0 5
4 Why Become a Hike Leader Donna 0 5
5 Hike Leader Standards Donna 0 5
6 Group Leadership Carla 10 15
7 Technical Skills Carla 10 25
8 Navigation Monty 10 35
9 Mountain Safety Skills Dee Ann 5 40
10 First Aid Dee Ann 10 50
11 Emergency Preparedness Dee Ann 5 55
12 Knowledge of Standards and Procedures |Donna 5 60
13 Liability Donna 0 60
14 Hike Ratings Monty 5 65
15 Car Pooling Carla 5 70

Trip Requirements, Party Size, and Trail
16 Passes Dee Ann 8 78
17 Age Considerations Donna 10 88
18 Using the Mountaineers website Donna 0 88
BREAK 15 103
19 Planning a Hike Carla 15 118
Pre-Hike responsibilitites and
20 Communication Carla 0 118
Pre-Hike responsibilitites and
21 Communication (Continued) Carla 0 118
22 Leader Preparation Carla 0 118
23 Responsibilities at meeting site Carla 0 118
24 Responsibilitites at trailhead Carla 0 118
25 Responsibilities during the hike Carla 0 118
Pre-Hike Responsibiltiies and
26 Communication (Backpacking) Monty 4 122
Responsibilities at the Campsite
27 (Backpacking) Monty 5 127
28 Responsibilitites after the Hike Carla 5 132
29 Scenarios Monty 25 157
30 Backpack Leaders Monty 5 162
31 Family hikes Carla 5 167
32 Youth Activities Dixie/Becky 5 172
33 Leader Resources Donna 3 175
34 Close / Questions 5 180
Total Time 180




